These Omaha Post Scholarships shall be offered annually a scholarship to a graduating High 
School senior participating (or participated fully) in the Omaha Post’s Student Mentoring 
Program (SMP) or similar Post or school sponsored engineering/architectural activities.

2. The scholarship awarded hereunder shall be in the amount of Two Thousand-Five Hundred and 
no/100 Dollars ($2,500.00). As long as the awardee continues to meet the requirements put forth 
by the Omaha Post, the scholarship can be renewed for up to four consecutive years for the 
amount of Two Thousand- Five Hundred and no/100 Dollars ($2,500.00) each year.

3. High school students meeting the following criteria shall be eligible to apply for this scholarship:

a. Applications shall be received on or before March 1.

b. Candidate must be a senior in high school.

c. Candidate must be nominated by a teacher.